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Montana Heritage Preservation and Development
Commission 
http://montanaheritagecommission.com

Session Law Citation: Chapter 469, Laws of 1997
Statutory Citation: Title 22, chapter 3, part 10, MCA

Established in 1997, the Montana Heritage Preservation and Development Commission
is responsible for managing, developing, and operating Heritage Commission
properties, including Virginia City, Nevada City, and the Pioneer Cabin and Reeder's
Alley in Helena. The Commission consists of 14 members. The two legislative members
are chosen by the Speaker of the House and the President of the Senate. The Governor
appoints nine members of the public with backgrounds in tourism, history and historic
preservation, community planning, and business. The directors of the Montana
Department of Fish, Wildlife, and Parks, the Montana Historical Society, and the
Montana Department of Commerce also serve on the commission.

Although the Commission is charged with overseeing the acquisition of culturally and
historically significant properties throughout the state, its first order of business is to
manage Virginia City and Nevada City.

MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION

Legislative Members

Awaiting appointments.

Public Members

Ms. Barbie Durham
957 Bear Creek Loop Rd.
Cameron, MT 59720
Ph: 843-4280

Mr. Randy Hafer
2910 Morledge St.
Billings, MT 59102
Ph: 896-0250
rhafer@highplainsarchitects.com
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Mr. Bill Howell
P.O. Box 337
West Yellowstone, MT 59758
Ph: 646-7475
bill@yellowstonemt.com

Mr. Phillip Maechling
5791 West County Line
Florence, MT 59833
Ph: 258-4706
pmaechli@co.missoula.mt.us

Mr. Colin Mathews
P.O. Box 113
Virginia City, MT 59755-0113
Ph: 843-5856
colindee@3rivers.net

Mr. Andy Poole
Montana Department of Commerce
P.O. Box 200501
Helena, MT 59620-0501
Ph: 841-2707
apoole@mt.gov

Ms. Marilyn Ross
P.O. Box 298
Twin Bridges, MT 59754
Ph: 684-5109
mhmaney@hotmail.com

Mr. Richard Sims
Montana Historical Society
P.O. Box 201202
Helena, MT 59620-1202
Ph: 444-5485
rsims@mt.gov

Ms. Carol Swanson
1301 N Kendrick
Glendive, MT 59330
Ph: 377-2852
cswanson608@hotmail.com

Mr. Paul Tuss
P.O. Box 170
Havre, MT 59501
Ph: 265-9226
ptuss@bearpaw.org

Mr. Chas Van Genderen
Montana Department of Fish, Wildlife,
and Parks
P.O. Box 200701
Helena, MT 59620-0701
Ph: 444-3750
cvangenderen@mt.gov

General James Womack
208 E Bannack
Dillon, MT 59725
Ph: 683-4903
womacks_printing@bmt.net

Staff
Paul Reichert, Executive Director
Heritage Preservation and Development Commission
P. O. Box 201204
Helena, MT 59620-1204
Ph: 443-2081 FAX: 449-7081
preichert2@mt.gov


